PFRR
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 04-May-12 1 Document Number: 53046
For technical questions, contact: sferthinfilm@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ESCC ( ) 4001/023 Qualified R Failure Rate High Precision
(10 ppm/°C, 0.05 %) Thin Film Chip Resistors

Parts undergo 100 % overload at end of production
process.
ESCC/PFRR  CODIFICATION CORRESPONDANCE TABLES
GLOBAL PART NUMBER INFORMATION
New Global Part Numbering: PFRR0603Y1003BBT (preferred part number format)
TYPE TCR OHMIC
VALUE
TOLERANCE TERMINATION PACKAGING
PFRR0402
PFRR0603
PFRR0805
PFRR1206
PFRR2010
Y = ± 10 ppm/°C
E = ± 25 ppm/°C
The first three digits are
significant figures and the
last digit specifies the
number of zeros to follow.
Example:
3901 = 3900 
1004 = 1 M
W = ± 0.05 %
B = ± 0.10 %
B: SnPb over
nickel barrier
T: For tape
and reel
(leave blank for
waffle pack)
GLOBAL PART NUMBER INFORMATION
ESCC Code
ESCC SPEC VARIANT FAILURE RATE OHMIC VALUE TOLERANCE TCR
4001023 0402 = 15
0603 = 09
0805 = 10
1206 = 11
2010 = 12
R The first three digits are significant figures and the
last digit specifies the number of zeros to follow.
Example:
3901 = 3900 
1004 = 1 M
W = ± 0.05 %
B = ± 0.10 %
1 = ± 10 ppm/°C
2 = ± 25 ppm/°C
VARIANT MODEL CASE SIZE TERMINATION
15 PFRR 0402 B (tin/lead)
09 PFRR 0603 B (tin/lead)
10 PFRR 0805 B (tin/lead)
11 PFRR 1206 B (tin/lead)
12 PFRR 1210 B (tin/lead)
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT ESCC CODE PFRR CODE
10 ppm/°C (- 55 °C; + 155 °C) 1 Y
25 ppm/°C (- 55 °C; + 155 °C) 2 E
TOLERANCE MODEL CASE SIZE
0.1 % B B
0.05 % W W
4 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 9 1 0 0 3 B 1R
F R R 0 6 0 3 Y 1 0 0 3 B B TP
PFRR
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 04-May-12 4 Document Number: 53046
For technical questions, contact: sferthinfilm@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
POWER DERATING CURVE
EXTENDED FEATURES
You may consult Vishay Sfernice for chip sizes, ohmic
values and tolerances outside of the qualified range.